Nemko 05ATEX6361 Page 1 of 1
SUPPLEMENT 9 TO EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314 OSLO, NORWAY 0373 OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
[14] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No Nemko 05ATEX6361
[15] Description
The certificate is extended to include Radar Dome 10223 with references as listed below
Type Designation
Radar Dome 10223-6
Serial Number
BBP 001.18 S. No. 0001
Technical Data:
230V 32A
Data for Purging and Pressurization:
Volume : 7000 l
Min. overpressure: 8 mbar
Max. overpressure: 25mbar
Purging duration: 50 min
Purging flow: 1233 l/min
Max leakage: 25,5 l/min
[16] Report Number 131814
Descriptive Documents:
Number Rev Date Title Sheets
BBP.001.18 601 1 13.07.2009 COMPONENTS 1
BBP 001.18 602 08.07.2009 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS +V1 1
BBP 001.18 603 08.07.09 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS +V2 1
BBP 001.18 604 08.07.2009 AIR COMPONENTS INSIDE CABINET +V3 1
1 13/7-09 Air System Connection 1
KVB03 AC T 1 13/7-09 POWER DISTRIBUTION BOX 1
KVB03 AC T 1 13/7-09 INTERNAL WIRING DIAGRAM RADAR RADOME 10223-6 1
A3/2009-01-001 1 13/7-09 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING RADARDOME 10223-6 1
KVB03 AC T 1 13/7-09 EXTERNAL POWERAND SIGNAL 1
Routine Test
None
[17] Special Conditions for Safe Use
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
See item 9
Oslo, 2009-07-17
Rolf Hoel
Certification Manager, Ex-products